SCHEDULE

Relevant decisions

22. A decision by the Scottish Ministers—

- (a) made under article 5D of any one of the ESA Orders, that there has been a breach of any of the requirements of article 4 or 4A of the ESA Order to which that decision relates; or
- (b) to withhold (in whole or in part) or require the making of, payment under article 5(a) or 5A of any one of the ESA Orders.